Regulations for Maharashtra of 2019 and amendments notified thereafter. 

K. The aforesaid proposed project “Neelsidhi Ballarat” consists of 1 Building comprising 

of 2 Building Wings A & B of Basement plus Ground plus 14 upper floors containing 

233 [Two hundred and Thirty-Three] Nos. of Residential Flats and 39 [Thirty-Nine] of 

Commercial Units being shops/ offices. 

L. The Promoter has submitted its application for seeking Environment Clearance from the 

Ministry of Environment, Forrest and Climate Change, Government of India and the

[...]

Commercial Unit being Shops/ Officein the Building and shall pay and contribute 

regularly and punctually towards the taxes, expenses, or other out-goings in 

accordance with the terms of this Agreement.   

Parking Spaces: 

19.1 The Promoter has represented to the Allottee that the said projectshall comprise of 

221[Two Hundred and Twenty One] number of covered car parking spaces/ stack parking 

spaces, and 77[Seventy Seven]number of Two Wheeler open parking spaces includes 

required number of visitor parkings.  

19.2  At the request of the Allottee, the Promoter hereby permits the Allottee to use 1 (one)